
PUBLIC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Cabell Huntington Hospital, Inc.
a corporation,

DOCKET NO. 9366

Pallottine Health Services, Inc.
a corporation, and

St. Mary's Medical Center, Inc.
a corporation,

Respondents.

ORDER SETTING SCHEDULING CONFERENCE

Pursuant to Commission Rule 3.21(b), which requires a scheduling conference
within ten days after the Answer is filed, the initial scheduling conference will be held on
December 4, 2015, at 2:00 p.m. in Room 532, Federal Trade Commission Building,
600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC.

The parties are directed to meet before the scheduling conference and to comply
with Commission Rule 3.21(a) and (b). The expected scheduling order will be provided
to the parties in advance of the scheduling conference.

ORDERED:
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date: November 27, 2015
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Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on November 27, 2015, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Setting Scheduling
Conference, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on November 27, 2015, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order
Setting Scheduling Conference, upon:
 
Thomas H. Brock
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
TBrock@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Alexis Gilman
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
agilman@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Tara Reinhart
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
treinhart@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Mark D.  Seidman
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mseidman@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Michelle Yost
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
myost@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Kenneth Field
Jones Day
kfield@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Geoffrey Irwin
Jones Day
gsirwin@jonesday.com
Respondent
 



Kerri Ruttenberg
Jones Day
kruttenberg@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Michael Fried
Jones Day
msfried@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Louis Fisher
Jones Day
lkfisher@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Tara Zurawski
Jones Day
tzurawski@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Douglas Litvack
Jones Day
dlitvack@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Aaron Healey
Jones Day
ahealey@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Thomas Craig
Bailes, Craig & Yon, PLLC
tlc@bcyon.com
Respondent
 
James Bailes
Bailes, Craig & Yon, PLLC
jrb@bcyon.com
Respondent
 
David Simon
Foley & Lardner LLP
dsimon@foley.com
Respondent
 
H. Holden Brooks
Foley & Lardner LLP
hbrooks@foley.com
Respondent
 
Benjamin Dryden
Foley & Lardner LLP
bdryden@foley.com
Respondent
 
 
 

Lynnette Pelzer



Attorney


